Proceeds from borrowings 48,491 458,231 507,641

Net cash provided by financing activities 48,491 458,231 507,641

Net (decrease)/ increase in cash and cash equivalents (15,305) 28,044 (73,105)

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period 39,979 25,320 99,879

Foreign exchange (20,646) (13,385) (1,454)

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period 4,028 39,979 25,320

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Balkan Mining and Minerals Limited Prospectus   51

6.7  Historical and Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position
The table below sets out the historical consolidated statement of financial position of the Company and
Centralist as at 31 December 2020, extracted without adjustment from the respective company’s audited
financial statements, and the Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position assuming full subscription under the
Public Offer.

The Pro Forma Statement of Financial Position is provided for illustrative purposes only and is not represented
as being necessarily indicative of the Company’s view of its future financial position.

Notes

Reviewed
Centralist

31 Dec 2020
$

Reviewed
BMM

31 Dec 2020
$

Pro forma
adjustments

$

Pro-forma
Balance

31 Dec 2020
$

Current Assets

Cash & cash equivalents 3 4,028 2 5,666,097 5,670,127

Trade & other receivables 592 - - 592

Other current assets 118 - - 118

Total Current Assets 4,738 2 5,666,097 5,670,837

Non-Current Assets

Plant and equipment 1,072 - - 1,072

Exploration asset 4 509,138 - 929,801 1,438,939

Total Non-Current Assets 510,210 - 929,801 1,440,011

Total Assets 514,948 2 6,715,699 7,110,848

Current Liabilities

Trade & other payables 1,193 - - 1,193

Borrowings 755,834 - (755,834) -

Total Current Liabilities 757,028 - - 1,193

Non-Current Liabilities

Borrowings 5 518,575 - (518,575) -

Total Non-Current
Liabilities 518,575 - (1,418,410) -

Total Liabilities 1,275,603 - - 1,193

Net Assets/ (liabilities) (760,655) 2 8,128,962 7,109,655

Equity

Issued capital 6 100,010 2 7,943,795 8,043,807

Reserves 6 331,013 - (30,783) 300,230

Accumulated losses 6 (1,191,678) - (42,705) (1,234,383)

Total Equity (760,655) 2 8,128,962 7,109,654

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

52   Balkan Mining and Minerals Limited Prospectus

6.8 Notes to and Forming Part of the Historical Financial Information
Note 1: Summary of significant accounting policies

(a) Basis of Preparation

The historical financial information has been prepared in accordance with the measurement and recognition
(but not the disclosure) requirements of Australian Accounting Standards, Australian Accounting Interpretations
and the Corporations Act 2001.

The financial report have been prepared on an accruals basis and are based on historical cost, modified, where